%‘““‘“\N Ag Econ sxes
/‘ RESEARCH IN AGRICUITURAL & APPLIED ECONOMICS

The World’s Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the
globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

Give to AgEcon Search

AgEcon Search
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu

aesearch@umn.edu

Papers downloaded from AgEcon Search may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only.
No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright
owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C.

No endorsement of AgEcon Search or its fundraising activities by the author(s) of the following work or their
employer(s) is intended or implied.


https://shorturl.at/nIvhR
mailto:aesearch@umn.edu
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu/

INDIAN JOURNAL
OF AGRICULTURAL
ECONOMICS

(Organ of the Indian Society of Agricultural Economics)

Vol. XXI li JANUARY—MARCH 1966 No. |

CONFERENCE NUMBER
——101——

PROCEEDINGS

of the

TWENTY-FIFTH CONFERENCE
held at Allahabad,

‘December 1965

SUBJECTS

1. EMPLCYMENT, PRODUCTIVITY AND WAGES IN AGRICUL-
TURE.

2. TECHNOLOGICAL CHANGE AND ITS DIFFUSION IN AGRI-
CULTURE.

3. IMPACT OF FOOD POLICY ON AGRICULTJRAL DEVELO®:
MENT.

Rs. 6.50



THE
INDIAN SOCIETY OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS
OFFICE-BEARERS FOR 1966

President :

Professor D. G. Karve (upto 3ist March, 1966)
Professor M. L. Dantwala (from Ist April, 1966)

Vice-Presidents :

Dr. J. P. Bhattacharjee
Shri S. C. Chaudhri
Shri H. M. Patel °
Dr. V. K. R. V. Rao
Dr. T. G. Shirname

Hon. Secretary & Treasurer :
Shri G. B. Kulkarni

Hon, Jt. Secretary :
Dr. C. H. Shah

Professor V. M, Dandekar (Ex-officio as Presiderit-elett for the Conference)

Members of the Executive Committee :

Dr. A. N. Agarwala
Dr. M. B. Desai
Shri V. M. Jakhade
Dr. A. S. Kahlon
Dr. G. C. Mandal
Dr. P. K. Mukherjee
Dr. V. G. Panse

Dr. G. Parthasarathy
Shri j. S. Sharma
Dr. C. P. Shastri
Dr. Roshan Singh
Dr. V. S Vyas

Members of the Research Programmes Committee :

Professor M. L. Dantwala (Ex-officio as President of the Society)

Professor V. M. Dandekar (Ex-officio as President-elect for the Conference)
Shri G. B. Kulkarni (Ex-officio as Hon. Secretary of the Society)

Dr. C. H. Shah (Ex-officio as Hon. Jt. Secretary of the Society)

Shri S. C. Chaudhri Sir Manilal B. Nanavati
Shri Raje J. R. Deshmukh Shri H. M. Patel
Dr. D. K. Desai Professor T. Y. Patil

Shri V. M. Jakhade Dr. S. M. Shah



CONTENTS

WEeLcoME ADDRESS—SHRI R. K. NEHRU ...
PRESIDENTIAL ADDRESS—DR. J. P. BHATTACHARJEE

()
(2)
3
4)
&)
6
)
®)
®
(10)

1)
(2)
(3)
C))
e
(6)
Q)
(®)
€]
(10)
(1)
(12)

6]
(2
(3)
(4

EMPLOYMENT, PRODUCTIVITY AND WAGES IN
~ AGRICULTURE

G. C. MANDAL
R. M. MoHANA RAO
P. S. SHARMA

V.M. Rao .

R. N. BisHNoOI

B. R. KALRA ...

AMIYAMOY CHATTERN W5 o e
S.S.JOHL AND A. S. KAHLON ... . o oo o
G. C. SRIVASTAVA .

T. P. ABRAHAM AND S. D. BOKIL

RAPPORTEUR’S REPORT AND SUMMARY OF GROUP DISCUSSION-—
C. H. SHAH

TECHNOLOGICAL CHANGE AND ITS DIFFUSION IN

AGRICULTURE

V. G. PANSE AND D. SINGH

UsHA DAR

B. S. RATHORE AND R K. PATEL

D. K. Desa1 AND B. M. SHARMA ...

S. B. LAL GupTA AND S. B. SINGH -

KALYAN MAL CHOUDHARY AND MADHUKAR MAHARAJA

GouTtaM K. SARKAR

K. K. SARKAR AND M. PRAHLADACHAR

TARA SHUKLA

N. S. SHETTY

R. S. SAVALE

T. RAMAKRISHNA RAO . .

RAPPORTEUR’S REPORT AND SUMMARY OF GROUP DISCUSSION—
D. K. DEsal

ves
L]

IMPACT OF FOOD POLICY ON AGRICULTURAL
DEVELOPMENT

D. K. BHATTACHARYYA
P. C. BANSIL
SHIVABHAI J. PATEL ...
V. G. MUTALIK-DESAI

PAGE

B

17
25
31
44
51
62
71
77
84
91

104

121
131
137
141
154
161
166
171
182
189
199
209

218

222
23¢
246
254



(5
©
)

(0
()

3

@
&)

S. C. Jua
P. KaMALa DEvVI
D. S. CHAUHAN

RAPPORTEUR’S REPORT AND SUMMARY OF GROUP DIsCUSSIC N—

G. PARTHASARATHY
ANNOUNCEMENT

VENUE OF AND SUBJECTS FOR THE NEXT CONFERENCE OF THE
SOCIETY

APPENDICES

CONSTITUTION OF THE SOCIETY

REPORT OF THE HON. SECRETARY & TREASURER FOR THE YEAR
ENDING 31ST DECEMBER, 1965 ’

LisT OF DELEGATES AND MEMBERS WHO ATTENDED THE TWENTY-
FirTH ANNUAL CONFERENCE, DECEMBER, 1965

LiST OF MEMBERS OF THE SOCIETY AS ON 31ST MARCH, 1966 ...

LisT OF SUBJECTS DISCUSSED AT THE ANNUAL CONFERENCES OF
THE SOCIETY—1940-65 ...

PAGE

259
266
273

278

287

287

290

296
299.

314



PREFACE

This issue of the Journal contains the Papers and Proceedings of the 25th
Annual Conference of the Society held at the University of Allahabad during 26th—
28th December, 1965. Dr. J. P. Bhattacharjee, Director, Programme Evaluation
Organisation of the Planning Commission, Government of India, presided over
the Conference. In addition to about 120 members of the Society, over 60 dele-
gates from the various Universities, Central and State Governments, Reserve
Bank of India, State Bank of India and other institutions and organizations attended
the Conference. The subjects discussed at the Conference were :

1. Employment, Productivity and Wages in Agriculture

2. Technological Change and Its Diffusion in Agriculture
and

3. Impact of Food Policy on Agricultural Development.

As an unusually large number of papers were received and discussed on the
three subjects, it has not been possible to include all of them in this volume, mainly
because of the high cost of printing. The important points contained in all the
papers have, however, found a place in the reports of the Rapporteurs. There
was a lively participation in the group discussion on each subject. The Rappor-
teurs’ final Reports and the Summary of Group Discussions are also printed in this
issue.

_ We take this opportunity to thank the University of Allahabad for organizing
the Conference under their auspices. We are very grateful to Shri R. K. Nehru,
Vice-Chancellor of the University and Chairman of the Reception Committee,
Dr. A. N. Agarwala, Hon. Local Secretary of the Conference and his colleagues
who had made excellent arrangements for the Conference and for their generous
hospitality.

D. G. KARVE
31st March, 1966. President.



