

The World's Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

Give to AgEcon Search

AgEcon Search
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu
aesearch@umn.edu

Papers downloaded from **AgEcon Search** may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C.

No endorsement of AgEcon Search or its fundraising activities by the author(s) of the following work or their employer(s) is intended or implied.

INDIAN JOURNAL OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS



(Organ of the Indian Society of Agricultural Economics)

Vol. XXI JANUARY—MARCH 1966 No. I

CONFERENCE NUMBER

-:0:---

PROCEEDINGS

of the

TWENTY-FIFTH CONFERENCE

held at Allahabad,

December 1965

SUBJECTS

- 1. EMPLOYMENT, PRODUCTIVITY AND WAGES IN AGRICUL-TURE.
- TECHNOLOGICAL CHANGE AND ITS DIFFUSION IN AGRI-CULTURE.
- 3. IMPACT OF FOOD POLICY ON AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT.

THE

INDIAN SOCIETY OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS **OFFICE-BEARERS FOR 1966**

President:

Professor D. G. Karve (upto 31st March, 1966) Professor M. L. Dantwala (from 1st April, 1966)

Vice-Presidents:

Dr. J. P. Bhattacharjee Shri S. C. Chaudhri Shri H. M. Patel Dr. V. K. R. V. Rao Dr. T. G. Shirname

Hon. Secretary & Treasurer: Shri G. B. Kulkarni

> Hon. Jt. Secretary: Dr. C. H. Shah

Professor V. M. Dandekar (Ex-officio as President-elett for the Conference)

Members of the Executive Committee:

Dr. A. N. Agarwala

Dr. M. B. Desai

Shri V. M. Jakhade

Dr. A. S. Kahlon

Dr. G. C. Mandal

Dr. P. K. Mukherjee

Dr. V. G. Panse

Dr. G. Parthasarathy

Shri J. S. Sharma

Dr. C. P. Shastri

Dr. Roshan Singh

Dr. V. S Vyas

Members of the Research Programmes Committee:

Professor M. L. Dantwala (Ex-officio as President of the Society)

Professor V. M. Dandekar (Ex-officio as President-elect for the Conference)

Shri G. B. Kulkarni (Ex-officio as Hon. Secretary of the Society)

Dr. C. H. Shah (Ex-officio as Hon. Jt. Secretary of the Society)

Shri S. C. Chaudhri

Sir Manilal B. Nanavati

Shri Raje J. R. Deshmukh Dr. D. K. Desai

Shri V. M. Jakhade

Shri H. M. Patel Professor T. Y. Patil

Dr. S. M. Shah

CO	N	T	E	N	T	S

~	OME ADDRESS—SHRI	R. K. I	Nehru	•••					1
RESI	DENTIAL ADDRESS—DI	R. J. P	. Внат	ГАСНА	RJEE			•••	4
	EMPLOYMEN		ODUC			ND W.	AGES	IN	
(i)	G. C. MANDAL	•••					•••		17
(2)	R. M. Mohana Rac) ,	•••	• • •	•••	• • •	•••	•••	25
(3)	P. S. SHARMA		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	.31
(4)	V. M. RAO	•••		•••	•••	•••		•••	44
(5)	R. N. BISHNOI	•••	•••	•••		•••			51
(6)	B. R. KALRA			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	62
(7)	AMIYAMOY CHATTER	JI		• • •	•••	•••		•••	71
(8)	S. S. JOHL AND A. S	. Kah	LON	•••		•••	***	• 😾	77
(9)	G. C. Srivastąva	•••	•••	•••	***		•••	•••	84
10)	T. P. ABRAHAM AND	S. D.	BOKIL	•••	•••		•••	•••	91
	RAPPORTEUR'S REPO	RT AN	D SUM	MARY	of Gre	OUP D	ISCUSSI	ON—	
	С. Н. Ѕнан	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	. ***	104
(1) (2)	V. G. Panse and D. Usha Dar	SINGI	H 	•••		•••			1 2 1
		SING	H	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	-
(3)	B. S. RATHORE AND	 Р К							137
(4)	D. K. DESAI AND B.								141
(5)	S. B. LAL GUPTA AN								
(0)	KALYAN MAL CHOU				10.000	0.00			154
(6)	KALYAN MAL CHOU	DHAKY	AND N	1adhu	KAR N	[AHAR	AJA		
			AND N	ADHU 	JKAR N	IAHAR	AJA 		161
(7)	GOUTAM K. SARKAR		•••	•••			AJA 		161 166
(7) (8)			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		161 166 17 1
(7) (8) (9)	GOUTAM K. SARKAR K. K. SARKAR AND		•••	•••					161 166 17 1 182
(7) (8) (9) 10)	GOUTAM K. SARKAR K. K. SARKAR AND TARA SHUKLA	M. Pr.	 AHLADA	 CHAR 					161 166 17 1 182 189
(7) (8) (9) 10) 11)	GOUTAM K. SARKAR K. K. SARKAR AND TARA SHUKLA N. S. SHETTY	M. Pr. 	AHLADA	 ACHAR 					161 166 17 1 182 189
(7) (8) (9) 10) 11)	GOUTAM K. SARKAR K. K. SARKAR AND TARA SHUKLA N. S. SHETTY R. S. ŞAVALE	M. Pr	AHLADA	 CHAR 					161 166 17 1 182 189
10) 11)	GOUTAM K. SARKAR K. K. SARKAR AND TARA SHUKLA N. S. SHETTY R. S. SAVALE T. RAMAKRISHNA RA	M. Pr	AHLADA	 CHAR 					154 161 166 171 182 189 199 209
(7) (8) (9) 10) 11)	GOUTAM K. SARKAR K. K. SARKAR AND TARA SHUKLA N. S. SHETTY R. S. SAVALE T. RAMAKRISHNA RA RAPPORTEUR'S REPO D. K. DESAI	M. Pr AO ORT AN	AHLADA d Summ	 CHAR MARY	 of Gro	 DUP DI	 scussio	 ON—	161 166 17 1 182 189 199
(7) (8) (9) 10) 11)	GOUTAM K. SARKAR K. K. SARKAR AND TARA SHUKLA N. S. SHETTY R. S. SAVALE T. RAMAKRISHNA RA RAPPORTEUR'S REPO	M. PR AO ORT AN FOOL	AHLADA d Summ	 CHAR MARY	 or Gro	 DUP DI	 scussio	 ON—	161 166 17 1 182 189 199
(7) (8) (9) 10) 11) 12)	GOUTAM K. SARKAR K. K. SARKAR AND TARA SHUKLA N. S. SHETTY R. S. SAVALE T. RAMAKRISHNA RA RAPPORTEUR'S REPO D. K. DESAI IMPACT OF	M. Pr AO ORT AN FOOL	AHLADA d Summ	 CHAR MARY	 or Gro	 DUP DI	 scussio	 ON—	161 166 17 1 182 189 199
(7) (8) (9) 10) 11) 12)	GOUTAM K. SARKAR K. K. SARKAR AND TARA SHUKLA N. S. SHETTY R. S. SAVALE T. RAMAKRISHNA RA RAPPORTEUR'S REPO D. K. DESAI IMPACT OF	M. Pr AO ORT AN FOOL	AHLADA d Summ	 CHAR MARY	 or Gro	 DUP DI	 scussio	 ON— 	161 166 17 1 182 189 199 209
(7) (8)	GOUTAM K. SARKAR K. K. SARKAR AND TARA SHUKLA N. S. SHETTY R. S. SAVALE T. RAMAKRISHNA RA RAPPORTEUR'S REPO D. K. DESAI IMPACT OF	M. Pr AO ORT AN FOOI C YYA	AHLADA d Summ	 CHAR MARY	 or Gro	 DUP DI	 scussio	 ON— 	161 166 171 182 189 199 209 218

		PAGE
(5)	S. С. Јна	259
(6)	P. KAMALA DEVI	266
(7)	D. S. CHAUHAN	273
	RAPPORTEUR'S REPORT AND SUMMARY OF GROUP DISCUSSION	V
	G. Parthasarathy	278
ě	ANNOUNCEMENT	
	VENUE OF AND SUBJECTS FOR THE NEXT CONFERENCE OF	тне
	SOCIETY	287
	APPENDICES	
(1)	Constitution of the Society	287
(2)	REPORT OF THE HON. SECRETARY & TREASURER FOR THE YE	EAR
	ENDING 31ST DECEMBER, 1965 '	290
(3)	LIST OF DELEGATES AND MEMBERS WHO ATTENDED THE TWEN	NTY-
	FIFTH ANNUAL CONFERENCE, DECEMBER, 1965	296
(4)	LIST OF MEMBERS OF THE SOCIETY AS ON 31ST MARCH, 1966	299
(5)	LIST OF SUBJECTS DISCUSSED AT THE ANNUAL CONFERENCES	OF
	THE SOCIETY—1940-65	314

PREFACE

This issue of the Journal contains the Papers and Proceedings of the 25th Annual Conference of the Society held at the University of Allahabad during 26th—28th December, 1965. Dr. J. P. Bhattacharjee, Director, Programme Evaluation Organisation of the Planning Commission, Government of India, presided over the Conference. In addition to about 120 members of the Society, over 60 delegates from the various Universities, Central and State Governments, Reserve Bank of India, State Bank of India and other institutions and organizations attended the Conference. The subjects discussed at the Conference were:

- 1. Employment, Productivity and Wages in Agriculture
- 2. Technological Change and Its Diffusion in Agriculture

and

3. Impact of Food Policy on Agricultural Development.

As an unusually large number of papers were received and discussed on the three subjects, it has not been possible to include all of them in this volume, mainly because of the high cost of printing. The important points contained in all the papers have, however, found a place in the reports of the Rapporteurs. There was a lively participation in the group discussion on each subject. The Rapporteurs' final Reports and the Summary of Group Discussions are also printed in this issue.

We take this opportunity to thank the University of Allahabad for organizing the Conference under their auspices. We are very grateful to Shri R. K. Nehru, Vice-Chancellor of the University and Chairman of the Reception Committee, Dr. A. N. Agarwala, Hon. Local Secretary of the Conference and his colleagues who had made excellent arrangements for the Conference and for their generous hospitality.

D. G. KARVE President.

31st March, 1966.